
Jim Gray
Ir{ayor

To:

Richard Moloney
Acting Commissioner

Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

Date: February 8,2012

Subject Change Order# 1 (Final) Griffin GarE#2 Pump Station Replacement

1.

,
Ztt

The Division of Water aua[fy requesb approval of Change Order #1 (final) with Grant's
Excavating Inc. for the Griffin Gate Pump Station Replacement project. The original amount of this
project was $173,000.00. Change Order #1 is for $5,105.00. Change Order #1 gives a revised CItal

confiact amount of $178,105.00. The sum of this Change Order amounts ta 3% of the original
contactamount.

Descrintion of Chaneq Order

Upgrade transducerto meet current pump station maintenance requirements.
Add $1,000.00
Locating existing force main and lay additional 80LF ofnew 6'DIP force main.
Add $4,105.00

Total CostofChange Order#1: $ 5,105.00

Irxington, Iff 40507 ' (859) 425-2255
I{ORSE, CAPIT:TL OF TF{tr, WORLD

200 East lv{ain Street www. le"ittgt"ttliy. gov


